1) The Group performed impairment tests on investments in associates (Hanon Systems Co., Ltd. and Preciseley
Microtechnology Corporation) for which indicators of impairment were identified. In estimating cash flows and discount
rates, the Group comprehensively considered the industry characteristics and historical data of the respective associates.
The key assumptions applied by the Group in estimating the value in use of the investments in associates as of the end of
the reporting period are as follows.

Company Discounting rate(%) Terminal growth rate(%)

Hanon System Co.,Ltd. 8.30 1.00

Preciseley Microtechnology Corporation 13.80 1.00

2) As a result of the impairment tests performed on the above-mentioned investments in associates, the carrying amounts
were determined to exceed their recoverable amounts. Accordingly, the Group recognized impairment losses of
256,075,616 thousand won for Hanon Systems Co., Ltd. and 4,032,241 thousand won for Preciseley Microtechnology
Corporation.

3) The results of the sensitivity analysis on the impairment test considering changes in the discount rate and terminal growth
rate are as follows.

(unit : thousand won)

Company Classificaition Impairment Amount

Hanon System Co.,Ltd.
WACC +0.5%, Terminal Growth Rate -0.5% (545,421,432)

WACC -0.5%, Terminal Growth Rate +0.5% No impairment

(unit : thousand won)

Company Classificaition Impairment Amount

Preciseley Microtechnology
Corporation

WACC +1.0%, Terminal Growth Rate -1.0% (10,573,687)

WACC -1.0%, Terminal Growth Rate +10% No impairment

18. Trade payables and other payables

The details of trade payables and other liabilities as of the end of the reporting period are as follows.

(unit : thousand won)

Classification End of current period End of previous period

Trade payables 538,460,717 492,487,907

Account payables 323,721,119 265,360,273

Supplier financing arrangements 107,590,553 94,882,776

Accrued expense 516,671,853 452,194,859

Dividends payables 13,316 18,239

Total 1,486,457,558 1,304,944,054

(2) Liabilities under Supplier Financing Arrangements

Supplier financing arrangements are characterized by one or more financial institutions or other parties making payments
to suppliers on behalf of the Group, with the Group subsequently settling the amounts with the financial institutions or
other parties in accordance with the terms of the arrangements after the suppliers have been paid. Such arrangements may
provide the Group with extended payment terms compared to the original due dates of the related invoices, or allow the
Group's suppliers to receive payments earlier.

66

The Group's supplier financing arrangements do not result in a significant change in payment terms.